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LOWER TRINITY GROUNDWATER                         

          
        District Fee Schedule 
        For Operating Year 2026 

 
 

EXEMPT WELLS:  
Exempt wells are those utilized for private Residential and agricultural wells.       No Fees 
  1. All Exempt wells must have a Registration Application filled out and a registration 
number assigned before drilling. 
 2. All wells must have the State of Texas Well Report filed and verifiable with TDLR within 
60 days of completion of the well. (Well Drillers’ Responsibility). 
 
 
NON-EXEMPT WELLS: PUBLIC WATER SUPPLIERS & COMMERCIAL BUSINESSES 

 

Test Well Drilling Permit (90-Day permit)                        $200.00 
 
Environmental Monitor Well                                                     $100.00 
 
Small Business Registration for 5-Year Permit               $200.00  
 
Drilling Permit:             Well Casing Size (Inside Diameter) 
(Issued for each well drilled)     1 to 5 inches             $200.00 
         6 to 9 inches               $400.00 

                       10 inches +                $800.00 
 
Annual Operating Permit:                       Well Casing Size (Inside Diameter) 
(issued for 3yr terms only)          1 to 5 inches    $100.00 per year  
             6 to 9 inches    $200.00 per year 
                  10 inches +     $400.00 per year 
 
Quarterly Pumpage Late Reporting Fee            per Month, per Well    $100.00 
 

Production Fee               per thousand gallons   $0.040 
                
Permit Amendment          100.00 
  
Export Fee out of the District is based on the permitted amounts  
or a fee based on per twenty cents per 1000 gallons pumped.    
                         $ 0.20 
Export application Fee (3 years)                $500.00 
 

Application Review Fee (actual cost)                            $TBD  
The actual fee charged is the cost of consultants the District engages to assist in the review 
and the cost of publication in local newspapers for public hearings if required. 
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